
ST. THOMAS AR}ffiNIAN CHURCH- TENAFLY, N.J. 

Offtcers of the year: 
Chairman 
Vice-Chairman 
Corr. Secretary 
Rec. Secretary 
Treasurer 

MEN'S CLUB- 1968 

Richard Papazian 
Zaven .Poosikian 
Aram Varteressian 
Arthur Azarik 
Arman Ajamian 

Total membership as of Dec. 31, 1968 - 20. 

Highlights of the past year: 
Sponsored basketball uniforms, etc. 
Sponsored beginning of Dance Group. 
Plant Sale 

Memorial Day Picnic 
Halloween Dance 
Bowling League 

Plans for coming year: We plan to hold the same functions in the 
coming year, plus a golf tournament in June. 

Treasurer's ReEort as of Dec. 31, 1968 
Balance on hand as of Jan. 1, 1968 
Sources of income: 

Cadillac raffle 
Laim & garden 
Bowling 
Monte Carlo 
~!emorial :picnic 
Rebate-3xcise Tax Cadillac 
Picnic, Sept. 15 
Halloween Dance 

Total gross net income 

$5,091.65 
458.24 
589.00 
50.00 

1,985.49 
598.20 

1,228.04 
214.96 

Disbursements not related to income making activities 
(Jack Tatarian Basketball) 

Total net income 

Transferred to Parish Council 
Balance on Hand as of Dec. 31, 1968 

- 14 -

$ 1,980.31 

10,240.58 

208.00 
10,207.08 

11,000.00 
218.38 
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