ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH - TENAFLY, N.J.

MEN'S CLUB - 1968

Vice-Chairman Zaven Corr. Secretary Aram W Rec. Secretary Arthur	rd Papazian Poosikian Varteressian Azarik Ajamian	
Total membership as of Dec. 3	51, 1968 - 20.	
Highlights of the past year: Sponsored basketball uniforms, etc. Memorial Day Picnic Sponsored beginning of Dance Group. Halloween Dance Plant Sale Bowling League		Halloween Dance
Plans for coming year: We plan to hold the same functions in the coming year, plus a golf tournament in June.		
Treasurer's Report as of Dec. 31, 1968		
Balance on hand as of Jan. 1, 1968		\$ 1,980.31
Sources of income: Cadillac raffle Lawn & garden Bowling Monte Carlo Memorial picnic Rebate-Excise Tax Cad Picnic, Sept. 15 Halloween Dance	\$5,091.65 458.24 589.00 50.00 1,985.49 1111ac 598.20 1,228.04 214.96	
Total gross net i	ncome	10,240.58
Disbursements not related to income making (Jack Tatarian Basketball)		activities 208.00
Total net income		10,207.08
Transferred to Parish Council		11,000.00
Balance on Hand as of Dec. 31, 1968		

- 14 -